PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| HARALD HERBERTSSON | 12/11/2009 |
| CLAES ALDMAN | 12/11/2009 |
| RALPH HARRYSSON | 12/11/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HARALD HERBERTSSON |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | KYRKOGATAN 13, SE-57178 |
| City: | FORSERUM |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN |

| Name: | CLAES ALDMAN |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | DJAKNEGATAN 14, SE-75425 |
| City: | UPPSALA |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN |

| Name: | IRENE YOUNG |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11F, NO. 114, DUN HUA N. ROAD |
| City: | TAIPEI |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12665114 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM

PATENT 501044155 REEL: 023667 FRAME: 0954

12665114

CH \$40.00

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD E. FICHTER

Total Attachments: 1

source=HERB3002-ASSIGNMENT-12-17-2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023667 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

| | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) Harald HERBERTSSON |
|--|---|---|
| | ., | (2) Claes ALDMAN |
| | | (3) Ralph Harrysson |
| | | (4) |
| | | (5) |
| | | |
| /7 (N | Former and a second | (6) |
| | Insert name(s) and ddress(s) of Assignee(s) | (7) Harald HERBERTSSON |
| | • | residing at. Kyrkogatan 13, SE-57178 Forserum, Sweden |
| | | (8) Claes ALDMAN |
| | | residing at Djäknegatan 14, SE-75425 Uppsala, Sweden |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | residing at 11F. No. 114, Dun Hua N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire right, title and interest for the Untied States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as |
| (10) | Insert Identification | (10) UNITY WIND POWER PLANT WITH VERTICAL AXIS OF ROTATION |
| G | of Invention, such as | |
| | Title, Case Number or | PCT/SE2008/000388 [Foreign Application or Case No] |
| | Foreign Application | |
| 1 | Number | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America |
| | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an approach it to patent in the Others of America |
| ٠, , | Insert Date of Signing | |
| 0, | f Application | (11) on December 11, 2009 |
| 0) (12) | f Application Alternative identification for filed applications | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number |
| (12) 1) T ap ex 2) T ap at 3) T | f Application Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) pplications thereof and al kpedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) pplication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) | (11) on <u>December 11, 2009</u> (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or sfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence the interference. |
| (12) T ap cs: 2) T ap ar 3) T A 4) T ar | f Application Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) polications thereof and al xpedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) polication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) ssignee. he undersigned agree(s) and improvements thereo | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or sfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence the interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention |
| 9) (12) 1) T ap cr 2) T ap | f Application Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) applications thereof and al expedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) application or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) assignee. he undersigned agree(s) are improvements thereo avention. he undersigned hereby al esulting from said application interest, and hereby | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or sfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence in interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States aution or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they |
| 9, (12) 1) T ap ex 2) T ap | f Application Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) pplications thereof and al kpedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) pplication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) assignee. he undersigned agree(s) and improvements thereo avention. he undersigned hereby a he undersigned hereby a he undersigned hereby ave) not executed and wi he undersigned hereby ave) not executed and wi he undersigned hereby lentification which may lentification which may | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or sfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence in interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States reation or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they land the patents) the power to insert on this assignment any further |
| 9, (12) 1) T ap cr 2) T ap and 3) T A 4) T ar in first cr 6) T cr 6) T cr 7) T | f Application Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) oplications thereof and al expedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) oplication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) ssignee. he undersigned agree(s) extension. he undersigned hereby a expectation or said application interest, and hereby ave) not executed and wi he undersigned hereby attributed in the said application which may lead to the secutors. This Assignment shall be executors, administrators. | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or still protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this nor division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence ch interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States action or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they line texecute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of BACON & THOMAS — the power to insert on this assignment any further be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| 9, (12) 1) T ap cr 2) T ap and 3) T A 4) T ar in first cr 6) T cr 6) T cr 7) T | f Application Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) polications thereof and al kpedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) polication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) ssignee. he undersigned agree(s) he undersigned agree(s) he undersigned hereby are interest, and hereby are interest, and hereby lentification which may have not executed and which undersigned hereby als document. his Assignment shall be kecutors, administrators, have witness whereof, execu- | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue to to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or still protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this nor division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence in the performal affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States action or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they line texecute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of BACON & THOMAS — the power to insert on this assignment any further be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| (12) 1) T apper 2) T apper 2) T apper 3 A A T apper 3 A A T apper 3 A A T apper 4 A A T apper 5 A T ap | Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) oplications thereof and all expedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) oplication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) assignee. The undersigned agree(s) he undersigned agree(s) and improvements thereof avention. The undersigned hereby assulting from said applicative interest, and hereby interest interest interest. | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue less to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or sfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this in or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States action or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they line to execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of BACON & THOMAS — the power to insert on this assignment any further be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. 11. 2009 — Name of Inventor |
| 9, (12) 1) T ap cr 2) T ap and 3) T A 4) T ar in fiction the first | Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) oplications thereof and all expedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) oplication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) assignee. The undersigned agree(s) he undersigned agree(s) and improvements thereof avention. The undersigned hereby assulting from said applicative interest, and hereby interest interest interest. | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue is to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or still protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this nor division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence in interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States action or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they line to execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of BACON & THOMAS — the power to insert on this assignment any further be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. 11, 2009 — Name of Inventor |
| (12) 1) T apper 2) T apper 2) T apper 3 T A A T apper 3 T A A T apper 5 T T C C I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) opplications thereof and al expedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) opplication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) assignee. he undersigned agree(s) and improvements thereo avention. He undersigned hereby al essulting from said application interest, and hereby ave) not executed and wi he undersigned hereby ave) not executed and wi his Assignment shall be accutors, administrators, a witness whereof, execut Date December 1 Date December 1 Date December 1 Date December 1 | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue less to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or sfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this in or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States action or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they line to execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of BACON & THOMAS — the power to insert on this assignment any further be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. 11. 2009 — Name of Inventor |
| (12) 1) T appear of the state o | Alternative identification for filed applications he undersigned agree(s) splications thereof and al expedient or essential to it he undersigned agree(s) splication or continuation and going forward with su he undersigned agree(s) ssignee. he undersigned agree(s) not improvements thereo execution. he undersigned hereby at esulting from said application interest, and hereby ave) not executed and with he undersigned hereby lentification which may be lentification which may be executors, administrators, a witness whereof, execut Date December 1 | (11) on December 11, 2009 (12) U.S. application Serial Number filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or sfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this a or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence ch interference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention of, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States action or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they lave) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they lave) full right to convey the entire of the training assignment any further be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. 11, 2009 Name of Inventor 12, 2009 Name of Inventor 13, 2009 Name of Inventor |

PATENT RECORDED: 12/17/2009 REEL: 023667 FRAME: 0956